COUNCIL BRIEFING AGENDA 01 MARCH 2022

7.4 MID YEAR BUDGET REVIEW 2021/22

Attachments: Statement of Comprehensive Income by Nature and Type
Statement of Comprehensive Income by Program

Rate Setting Statement

Cash backed reserves

Capital Budget for MYBR

Source Funding

Operating Budget Analysis

Loftus Recreation Centre

ONOUA~WNE

RECOMMENDATION:

That Council BY ABSOUTE MAJORITY APPROVES the following amendments to the 2020/2021
Annual Budget:

a) A netincrease in the Operating Budget of $1,929,061 as per Attachments 1 and 2;

b) A netincrease in Special Purpose Reserves totalling $2,309,270 as per Attachments 3 and
4,

c¢) A netdecrease in the Capital Expenditure Budget of $7,162,867 as per Attachment 5;

d) A netincrease in the closing surplus of $512,230, resulting in a forecast year end deficit at
30 June 2022 of $80,144, as per Attachment 3;

e) Subsequent to clauses (a) to (d), the capital budget is increased by $72,091 and the Loftus

Recreation Centre Reserve is reduced by $72,091 as per Attachment 8, and the Financial
Statements are updated accordingly.

PURPOSE OF REPORT:
The purpose of this report is to consider and authorise the proposed mid-year budget review for 2021/2022.
BACKGROUND:

The review period covered for this quarterly budget is October 2021 to January 2022. The mid-year budget
review has maintained a conservative approach but at the same time has increased budgeted revenue and
expenditure to a more realistic estimate.

DETAILS:
The budget amendments from this review incorporates the following adjustments:
- A net increase in the operating budget of $1,929,061 as per Attachments 1 and 2;
- A net movement in Special Purpose Reserves of $2,309,270 as per Attachments 3 and 4;
- Anetdecrease in the capital budget of $7,162,867 as per Attachment 5;
- Anetincrease in the opening surplus of $512,230, and a forecast year end deficit at 30 June 2022
of $80,144, as per Attachment 3; and

Capital Expenditure

The 2021/2022 current budget include a capital expenditure program totalling $16,419,146.

The City’s major capital expenditure projects for this financial year the FOGO 3 Bin system $1,445,556,
Britannia Reserve floodlights $1,121,423 & Beatty Park Infrastructure renewal $1,034,391.

Further additional detail of total amendments of $7,162,867 to capital expenditure is proposed for this budget
review. The details of capital amendments are at Attachment 5.

Iltem 7.4 Page 1




COUNCIL BRIEFING AGENDA

01 MARCH 2022

Some of the key capital budget amendments are summarised in the table below:

Description Current Proposed | Difference | Comments
Budget Revised
Budget
Infrastructure Works Litis Multiyear project transferred to
Stadium 3,000,000 120,273 | (2,879,727) | FY23. Decision on grant
funding pending.
Leederville Oval Stadium Transferred to FY23 to align
Lights 1,100,000 35,000 | (1,065,000) | with grant funding and
contributions.
Beatty Park Indoor Pool Multiyear project transferred to
Changerooms 850,000 100,000 750,000 | FY23. Largely funded by LRCI
grant.
TOTAL EXPENDITURE 4,950,000 255,273 | 4,694,727

Revenue budget amendments

Detail on all operating revenue budget amendments are included in Attachments 1 and 2. Operating
revenue has increased by $753,620 and some of the key amendments include the following:

Fees and charges increased by $657,049. The breakdown of the key fees and charges amendments
are as follows:

Details Amount of fees
Carpark fees 321,440
Beatty Park fees for all services 98,000
Development application fees 80,000
Hire Fee Income — Beatty Park, Loftus Centre and Public Halls 54,000
553,440

Other Revenue, increased by $51,563 mainly due to micro business and recycling bin income $31,181
and share of MRC profit $21,182.

Operating grants, subsidies and contributions, increased by $30,008 mainly due to Cash in Lieu art
contribution received of $60,000, partially offset by the Every Club Grant not expected to be received of
$30,000.

Operating expense budget increase

Detail on all operating expense budget amendments are included in Attachments 1 and 2. Operating
expenses have decreased by $1,497,879 and some of the key budget amendments include:

Depreciation has decreased by $2,294,095, this is mainly due to the derecognition of HBF Park as an
asset as a result of the Office of the Auditor General 2020/2021 audit of the City.

Employee Costs increase of $148,539 is mainly due to increased salary and recruitment costs
associated with a challenging labour market and additional COVID compliance requirements.

An increase in materials and contracts of $454,425 mainly due to:
- MRC Governance & Admin charges $351,361; and
- Programs and events $136,901 mainly due to;

o Streetlight upgrades for the Mount Hawthorn Place Management Program $95,679 and
Leederville Land Development Project phase 1 $50,000, partially offset by deferred
programs $65,000;

o Beatty Park & City facilities energy feasibility study project $30,000;

Item 7.4

Page 2



COUNCIL BRIEFING AGENDA 01 MARCH 2022

o Town centre Activation project funds transferred to the Access & Inclusion program $30,000
partially offset by a reduction for community sponsorship (events) for Hyde Park Fair
$15,000; and

o Library community programs $10,000.

e Anincrease of $160,720 for Utility charges mainly due to additional and higher charges in the first half
of FY22.

A summary of Operating expenditure over $10,000 is included at Attachment 7.
Other Items
Grants, subsidies and contributions have decreased by $4,180,559 mainly due to the following:
- Litis Stadium project $2,879,727 deferred to FY23 awaiting a decision on grant funding;
- Leederville Oval Lights project $598,833 grants and contributions deferred to FY23; and
- Beatty Park Indoor Pool Changerooms project $541,144 funding by LRCI grant funding deferred to
FY23.

Special Purpose Reserves

Detail on special purpose reserve amendments are included in Attachment 3 and 6. The net proposed
amendments for reserves is $2,309,270 and the breakdown is:

Transfer to reserves has increased by $1,441,720 mainly due to the key capital works below deferred to
FY23:

- Leederville Oval Stadium lights $331,000;

- 5 Tonne Rubbish Compactor $300,000;

- Beatty Park Indoor Pool Changerooms $208,856; and

- Leederville Parade Greening plan $200,000.

Transfer from reserve has decreased by $867,550 mainly due to the key capital works and assets below
deferred to FY23:

- Haynes Street Reserve Development plan of $340,000 due to extension of tenant lease; and
- Road Sweeper $300,000 due to delays in product delivery.

Opening operating surplus

The estimated opening surplus for the 2021/2022 first quarter budget was $6,243,478. The 2020/2021 audit
has been finalised and as a result the opening surplus has been updated to $6,125,327, a net decrease of
$118,151.

As detailed in the Rate Setting Statement at Attachment 3, the revised budget forecast at 30 June 2022 is a
deficit of $80,144. This additional surplus has been set aside, this is further expanded under ‘further budget
amendments’, below.

Loftus Recreation Centre

Belgravia Leisure lease the Loftus Recreation Centre from the City of Vincent and manage the Recreation
Centre on the City’s behalf. It is a condition of the lease that contributions are made by the tenant toward a
reserve for capital expenditure, for the purposes of maintenance, improvements and equipment.

The City received a late request from Belgravia Leisure to transfer $72,091 funds from the Loftus
Recreation Centre Reserve to the capital budget (detailed at Attachment 8) for the purpose of:

- Installing a dividing wall in the lower function room to create a dance studio. Noise cancelling
insulation will be installed in the ceiling and a dance studio sound system installed $20,091;

- Purchase of 22 x spin bikes due to poor condition of current equipment and popularity of the
program $47,000;

- Replace damaged net on Court 5 for $5,000.

ltem 7.4 Page 3



COUNCIL BRIEFING AGENDA 01 MARCH 2022

This will result in the capital budget increasing by $72,091 and the Loftus Recreation Centre Reserve
decreasing by the same amount.

The request from Belgravia Leisure, detailed at Attachment 8, is supported by Administration.

The creation of a dance studio reflects current fitness industry trends and provides a contemporary space for
exercise. It is a unique offering within the City’s sport and recreation facility portfolio.

It is noted that Belgravia’s tenancy and management agreements will expire in December 2021, however this
space and equipment will be owned by Vincent. In the likelihood that Belgravia does not renew their lease or
management agreement Vincent will still receive the ongoing benefit.

This request was received after the Mid-Year Budget Review financial statements were prepared, which will
be updated in the event of Council’s approval.

CONSULTATION/ADVERTISING:
Not applicable
LEGAL/POLICY:

The Local Government Act 1995 requires that a budget review be undertaken each financial year, in the
period between January and March of a financial year.

Regulation 33A of the Local Government (Financial Management) Regulations 1996 requires:

(1) Between 1 January and 31 March in each financial year a local government is to carry out a review
of its annual budget for that year.

(2A)  The review of an annual budget for a financial year must —

(@) consider the local government’s financial performance in the period beginning on 1 July and
ending no earlier than 31 December in that financial year; and

(b) consider the local government’s financial position as at the date of the review; and
(©) review the outcomes for the end of that financial year that are forecast in the budget.
(2) Within 30 days after a review of the annual budget of a local government is carried out it is to be

submitted to the council.

3) A council is to consider a review submitted to it and is to determine* whether or not to adopt the
review, any parts of the review or any recommendations made in the review.

*Absolute majority required.

(4) Within 30 days after a council has made a determination, a copy of the review and determination is
to be provided to the Department.

RISK MANAGEMENT IMPLICATIONS

Low: Conducting this budget review ensures the City is properly managing its finances to meet
current priorities and commitments.

STRATEGIC IMPLICATIONS:
This is in keeping with the City’s Strategic Community Plan 2018-2028:

Innovative and Accountable

Our resources and assets are planned and managed in an efficient and sustainable manner.

Our community is satisfied with the service we provide.

Iltem 7.4 Page 4



COUNCIL BRIEFING AGENDA 01 MARCH 2022

Our community is aware of what we are doing and how we are meeting our goals.

Our resources and assets are planned and managed in an efficient and sustainable manner.
SUSTAINABILITY IMPLICATIONS:

Expenditure within this report facilitates various projects, programs, services and initiatives that contribute to
protecting/enhancing the City’s built and natural environment and to improving resource efficiency.

PUBLIC HEALTH IMPLICATIONS:

Expenditure within this report facilitates various projects, programs and services that contribute to the priority
health outcomes within the City’s Public Health Plan 2020-2025.

FINANCIAL/BUDGET IMPLICATIONS:

The various budget amendments set out in this paper reduce the budget deficit at 30 June 2022 from
$592,369 to $80,144.

Iltem 7.4 Page 5



COUNCIL BRIEFING 1 MARCH 2022

CITY OF VINCENT o
MID YEAR BUDGET REVIEW 2021/2022 ft'i;]b?’
STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME Attachment - 1
BY NATURE OR TYPE
Adopted Budget First Quarter Proposed Revised Proposed
Revised Budgat Budget Budget Variance
2021122 2021122 2021/22 2021/22
1 H H $
Revenue
Rafes 36,745,248 36,745,248 36,760,248 15,000
Cperating grants, subsidies and contributions 10,383 208,932 935,840 S0.008
Fees and charges 18,429, 368 18,453,102 18,110,151 B5T_049
Interest eamings 505,000 518,000 518,000 U]
Other revenue 1,133,174 1,138,374 1,189,937 51.563
57,621,173 57,763,656 58,517,276 753,620
Expenses
Emgployee costs (26,815,330) (26,841,849) (26,990,488) (148.538)
Materials and contracts (27,146,539) (27,132,773) {27.587,198) (454.425)
Utility charges (1.603,630) (1,603,800 (1.764,610) (160.720)
Deprecialion on nen-current assets (14.086,923) (14,068,923) {11,774,828) 2,204,095
Interest expenses (553,948) (533,114) (529,502) 3612
Insurance expenses (G0, 121) 1565,942) 585,942) 0
Other expenditure (2.079,854) (2,104,661 (2.140,810) (36.145)
(T2.872,705) (V2871.252) {71.373,378) 1,487,878
Gross result {15,251,532) (15,107 596} {12.856,102) 2,251 499
Nom-operating grants. subsidies and contributions 7,248,525 7243384 3.062,825 (4, 160.558)
Profit on asset disposals 1,061,943 1,061,943 1,061,943 i}
(Loss) on asset disposals (5.222) (5.222) {5.222) ]
Profit on Assetz Held for Sale (TPRC Joint Wanture) 833,333 833,333 833,333 1]
Net result (6,111,953) (5,974,158) (7.,903,223) (1,928,061)

Other comprehensive income

liems that will net be reclassified subsequently to prefit or loss

Changes on revaluation of non-current assets ] a i) [i]
Total other comprehensive income 1] o 0 o
Total comprehensive income (6,111,953) (5,974,158) (7.903,223) (1,929,061)

Item 7.4- Attachment 1 Page 6



COUNCIL BRIEFING 1 MARCH 2022

I
ol N
TE,J
CITY OF VINCENT
MID YEAR BUDGET REVIEW 2021/2022
STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME Attachment - 2
BY PROGRAM
Adopted Budget First Quarter Proposed Revisad Proposed Budget
Revised Budget Budget Variance
202122 2021/22 2021522 2021122
$ $ H $
Revenue
Governance 50,300 66,500 66,500 o
General purpase funding 36,151,248 38.219,007 38,234,007 15,000
Law, crder, public safety 297,750 324,000 325,100 1,100
Health 336,542 336,542 374,042 37,500
Education and welfare 132 656 132 656 153,480 H2d
Community amenities 618 465 624 465 803,661 179,186
Recreation and cullure 9,423 850 9,276,190 9,396,545 118,358
Transport B,029,652 8.212.536 8,584 278 381,642
Economic senvices 272,050 261,050 261,050 o
Oither property and services 308 860 308,660 328,660 20,000
57621173 57.763,656 58,517,276 753 620
Expenses
Govemancs (3,143,338) (3.087,733) (3,160,252) (72,458)
General purpose funding {716,799) (696, 66E) (707.518) (10,8500
Law, order, public safety (4,569,281) (4,631,233) (4,691.233) i]
Health {1,768,032) (1.711,228) (1,726,405) (15,174)
Education and welfars (389,312) (398, 369) (433,618 (34, 243)
Commumilty amenities (24 676,227) (24,107 268) (24,447 562) (340,294)
Recreation and culture (25,601,434) (26,220,558) (24,337.820) 1,882,643
Transport 18,716 982) 18,720,182) (8,781,734) (71,552)
Economic services {625,753) (595, 568) (585, 568) o
Oliner property and services {2,206,262) 12.192,108) (£,035,773) 156,336
(72,423,430) (72,421,977) (70,827.581) 1,484,401
Finance Costs
Recreatlon and culture {449,375) 1449,275) (445,797} 3,478
(449,275) (448,275) (445,787} 3,478
(15,261 552) {15,107, 586) (12,856,102} 2,251,489
Non-operating grants, subsidies and contributions 7,249,525 7243 584 3,062,825 (4,180,558)
Frofit on disposal of assets 1,061,843 1,061,843 1,061,943 ]
{Loss) on disposal of assets (5.222) {5.222) (5.222) o
Profit on Assets Held for Sale (TPRC Joint Venturs) 833,333 833333 833,333 o
9,139,579 9,133,438 4,952 879 (4,180,558)
Het result (6,111,353) (5,974,158) (7,903,223) (1,929,061)
Other comprehensive income
Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit o loss
Changes on revaluation of non-current assets o L] L] o
Total other comprehensive income 1] [1] o [}
Total comprehensive income (6,111,953) (5.974,158) (7.,903,223) (1,929,061)

Item 7.4- Attachment 2 Page 7



COUNCIL BRIEFING 1 MARCH 2022

W

CITY OF VINCENT Attachment - 3
MID YEAR BUDGET REVIEW 2021/2022

RATE SETTING STATEMENT

Adopled  Firsl Quartes Prepesad Frapasad

Budgat Revised Rovised Budget
Budqget Budget Wariance
2021022 w22 2031122 202122
5 1 H 5
OFERATING ACTIATIES
Mt current apsats at slart of financial yaar - surphisideficit) 5166474 6243478 6,125,327 (118,151}
5,466,074 £,243,478 §,125,337 (118,151}
Ravanus from operating activilies (sxcluding rates)
Goamans STAsE 73750 73250 a
Ganaral purpais funding 1,406,000 1473,753 1,473,750 L]
Law, ardas, public sataty 305,062 334,312 335412 1,100
Haalih 336 547 336,542 AT4.047 37,500
Education ard wellarn 139,094 138,094 139,08 E74
SNy amanitiag E37.154 543,194 822,380 173,195
Ragreation and oulbung 9,432 058 9,286,398 5,404,756 118,358
Transpon B.BF9EET 2585 398,237 381,642
Econamic sarvicas ITEATE 267,425 6T AFS ]
DT pcEsty Al Sarvicis 1347125 1347125 1,367,125 20,000
22771201 P2 3684 73,552,304 738,620
Expanuiurs fram apsraling aclivilies
Gorvamancs (3.143.338) [3.087,7a3) 43,160,252} (T2.458)
Genaral purpass Tunding (TI6798) (606, 558) (FO7 518} (10,E50)
Law, arcker, puibilc: safaty (4.569.291) 14,694,233} 44,581,233} L
Haalth (1LTEZQ3F)  (1T10220)  {1,726,403} (15,174)
Echiration arel wellara {359.317) (399,353) (433,615} 134,249
Community amaniliag (Z4ETEIIT)  (F4107,368) (24,447 562} (340,204)
Racnaation and cibuns I26.05070%)  |FE66RE34)  (24.7RITIT 1,886,121
Tranapert (B.TI6I0Z)  [BTIRIER)  (BTILTMY (T.552)
E<faimic sandas {E25.753) (595,568) (595,568} a
Dihar proparty and senvices (1B 2197.330) (70409950 156,336
[T2BTT.27) (T2 AT6ATE) (71,378,600} 1,497,579
Mat Oparating axeluding Rates IS0D6TIE) (49967 790) (47,726,396} 7.236,499
Oparating aetiviises onehided
{Prafith o dispasal of sasats (1.061.943) [1.069,543) 41,051,943} a
Lags an dspesal of apsety 5207 5377 5773 q
Diapratiaton §md amen Bation on &Esets 14,065923 14068923 11,774,878 [2.294,095)
Profitless on Assats Hald Tor Sale - TRRE Joint Ventura {833.333) 1833, 333) 833,333} L]

12, 17E 869 12178, 869 0E8LTTH 12.284,095)

Amaunt aitribulable o opsraling sclivities (37.9FTHST) (3T.TRAER1)  (3T.B41,5E2) (ST.597)

INVESTING ACTIITIES.

Man-oparating grants, subsicies ard conlmbations T.249.525 724338 3.062.875 14180, 558}
Procasds from disposal of sssats 1,307 833 1,302,833 1,307,833 ]
Privcasds fom Jai Vanbinas B33.333 833,233 833,333 a
Purchase of propary, plant snd aguprsnt (14376848 (15.838,556)  (:337.640) 6,500,915
d and o ion of (7.831.761) [7.743,457) {7.081,506} 661,951
Amaunt attributable to vesting activities (2773015 (14.202.453) (11,220,155} 7,987,308

FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Frincipal ekmnants of inance loase paymants {57 838 (92,839) 192,839} L]
Rapaymant of long tarn bormoaings (1,366, 87F) [1.354.816) {1,354 877} [IGh4]
Procasds from naw bormwings 8,362 36F 7,954,500 7,551,609 a
Translars 10 rpares (restricad sasats) (3450415 [3190.415) 4,632,135} [1.441,720)
Transfars froem resanas (malricted agsats) 5177037 500,650 4,724,110 (BE7,550)
Amaunl altribdlable te nancing sclivllias B.855.277 B405.780 . CRI5,855 12308331}
Burplus(deficiancy) bafers genaral rates I36,638628) (37337617 (36,540,353} 487.230
Tatal amaunt raisad fram genaral rates 36,745248  35TAGPAE 36,750,248 15,000
Mot cumrent assets at June 30 cifwd - surplusijdeficit) 106,623 (582, 163) (80,144) 512,730

Item 7.4- Attachment 3 Page 8



COUNCIL BRIEFING 1 MARCH 2022

CITY OF VINCENT N

MID YEAR BUDGET REVIEW 2021/22 Attachment - 4 -H:’él 3
CASH BACKED RESERVES
First Qir Review Mid Yaar Roviow Firat Qr Ruviaw Mid Yaur Ruviow First Qiir Ravview Mid Yaar Raview Firat Or Ruview Mid Yonr Ruvinw
Reserve Particulars Proposad Budget Propossd Budget Propossd Budget Proposed Budget Proposad Budget Propossd Budget Proposed Budget Praposed Budgst
Dpaning Trarwfars Transfers Intorust Introst Transfars Tramsfers Tlosing Clesing
Balanca e Resarve o Rosarve Eamod Eamod tram Roserva tram Rosorva Balanes Balanee
ounTize Jnmezaz: IS 2022 INEEE022 IoN06I2022 INMETNED

3 ¥ $ $ % ¥ $ % 3
Assat Sustainablity Reserve 5820677 Ta1.114 2,142,824 51,303 51,308 (2.723,008) (2 245 458) 3,920,089 5839358
Deatty Park Leisure Cenire Reserce 102048 L] L] UL By a L] 102,837 102 L5
Cash in Lisu Parking Reserve 1540.735 L] L] 13418 13418 (441,000 (381,000) 1,113,153 1,963,153
Hyda Park Laki Resarvs 1B0.575 a a 1,398 1,398 a a 161,873 161,573
Land and Bulding Acouistion Resere 88810 ] L] 2612 2,612 @ a 02 5k B2
Lesmaderyilie Dvpl Rasare 4540 L] a B26 B26 Q a 05,666 95,665
Lofs Communiy Centr Resarvs ar 4 a a 324 324 a a 7,528 37528
Loftus Recrsaton Centre Reserve 224 505 52,450 o468 1,866 1,868 [:] L] 286,008 2000
Diffice Buikding Feserve - 246 Vincan! Simet I3 445 0 a 2512 2512 (290.675) (ZR0,675) 282 v
Parking Faciity Rasara 106473 Q a a7 27 a a 107,400 107 400
Percentage For Fublic Arl Reserae A0l L] L] 3206 3,488 (42 000) (282,000) 112, Ted i Tad
Plaril and Equipmoenl Resare T2EET L] a 187 187 (22.867) (22.867) 187 197
POS raserva - Ganaral o 1,450,120 1,450,120 a ] (190,000 a 1,360,120 1,480,120
POSreserve - Haymes Street 188 154 35,245 35,245 1,386 1,386 (150,000 a 46,828 188,825
Slate Gymnastics Canlrs Ressve 120,783 11,144 11,144 1052 1.052 (1] Q 132,879 132,972
Sirategc Waste Managamant Resena 1,005 550 a a 5,758 8,758 (92,312} (882,312 22,086 32,056
Tamals Park Land Sales Resarve Boa ga7 33,333 #33,333 LA R BaT1 a a 1,432,201 1,432 201
Unaergronwnd Power Resamns NI L] 4 1844 1.844 Q a 2H3ETT 213617
Wasta Managament Flant and Equipment Resane 231,752 a a 1,831 1,831 o a 233,683 233 653
452317 3,080,414 4,532,133 100,001 100,001 (5.081,660) 14,224,110) 8,581,072 11,890,341

Item 7.4- Attachment 4 Page 9



COUNCIL BRIEFING

1 MARCH 2022

CITY OF VINCENT
CAPITAL BUDGET INCLUDING CARRIED FORWARD
MID YEAR BUDGET REVIEW 2021/22

Attachment - 5

LAND & BUILDING ASSETS

ADMIN CENTRE
A Condificning & HVAD Renawal - Admin Building HVAC

BEATTY PARK LEISURE CENTRE

Boatly Park Laisurs Cenfre - Faciliies Infrastruciure Renewal

Egatly Park Leisure Cenfre = Goncourse Tiing

Beatly Park Leisure Cenfre = Repair and maintain Heritage Grandstand

Beeatty Park Lelsura Centre — Herltage Grandstand Electrical Works

Eeatty Park Laisura Centre — Construction & Fit Out Indoor Peol Changerooms

LIBRARY
Upgrade Lirary counter to enhance customer service deliveny

VINGCENT COMMUNITY CENTRE
Vincent Community Centre = Air Conditioning & HWAC Renewal

DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS AND RECREATION
DLGSGC LED lighting uparade/rencwal

DLGEC Air Conditioning & HWVAC Renewal
DLGEC renewalupgrade-Lease obligation

Currant Budgaet

202122

507837

1,034,391
99,738
450,000

500,000

450,000

48,500

60,000

225,000
260,000
H0,000

¥TD
Actual Up To December

202122

101.249

E14.231
0,325

G450

Proposed Revised Budget

2021122

102,199

1,034,391
99,738
350,000

250,000

100,000

48,500

40,000

226,000
132,450
E0,000

Difference

{405,639)

a
0
{100,0:00)

{&30,000)

{730,000)

{20,000

{117,550

Carried Forward
Budget FY2022-23

250,000 Multi Year Project - 50% to be carried forward to FY2022-23.

T50.000  Multi year project - finalise design this year and construction planned for 2223, Carry

117550 Mulli Year Project - Balance 131 17k} 1o e carried lorward 1o FY2022-23,

Owerbudgeted. 230k transier to Britannia Reserve Floodlights, Conditional assessmantl
$326k carried forward to FY2023-24.

Revised scope. 5100& grant Tunding 1o be tramsferred o Britanms Resandss Floodights,

forwarad 5750k,

Project finalised. 320k fransfer o Britannia Reserve Floodiights

Commants

Item 7.4- Attachment 5

Page 10



COUNCIL BRIEFING

1 MARCH 2022

CITY OF VINCENT
CAPITAL BUDGET INCLUDING CARRIED FORWARD
MID YEAR BUDGET REVIEW 2021/22

Attachment - 5

MISCELLANEOUS
Infrastructure Waorks - Litis Stadium

413 Bubwar Strest, West Perth - Replacemant of shed (Vollleyball WA}
Waorks Depot - Mon fixed assets ranewsls

Lease Property Non Schedulad Renewal

&% Loftus Streat, Leadenlle - Loftus Child Health leasing raquiremants.
Loftus Recreation Cenre, 99 Loftus Streat, Leaderville - vertilation irstallation
Morth Parth Main Town Hall - Kitchen and toilat ranews!

Morth Parth Lessar Town Hall - Kitchen and toilat ranewal

Lisrary Renewals

Menzies Park Pavilion & Ablutions

Miscellaneous Assets Ranewal (City Buildings)

Aircon & HVYAC Miscellansows Renawals al propartias

‘Water and Enargy Efficiency Infliativas

Hyda Park West Toilets & Hosk

Leadarville Tennis Club - fencing upgrade

Leadarlles Oval Stadium - Light posts renawal
Forrest Park Croguet Clb

Solar Pholovollaic Panel System Instaliation - ML Hawthom Community Cantre
Solar Photavoltaic Panel System |nstallation - Vineent Community Centre
Solar Pholavoltaic Panel System Inataliation - Britanmaa Reserve Pavikon
Roofing Renewal-Loton Park Tennis Club Reom

Leedarville Oval Stadiurn - Electrical renewal - 3 boerds

A CondMioning & HYAC Renawal - Belgravia Lesura Canira

North Parth Bowing Chiz

East Pesth Foatball Char Funclion Roam Carpet
Margaret Kindergarten - Todet Upgrade

FOR LAND & BUILDING ASSETS

Commants

2879727 Multi Year Project. Decision on grant pending. $2.8m to be carried forward in anticipation

of construction in FY2022-23.

Cwerbudgetad. Transfer 36k to Depot - Car park lighting Renewal.

Projact complated. Excess funds to remain in surplus,
Projact complated. Excess funds to remam in surplus,

Revised scope. 518k transfer to Britanma Resarve Floodights,

1,065,000 To be carried forward and spent in FY2022-23 and partially fundad by gramts and

contributions,

Revisad scope. 51008 tranmsler o Britannia Reserve Floadlights.

T0.000 Grant funded (election commitment] Design has bean provided to Dept. of Education for
somment. Construction delayed as school is reviewing purpase of grant. 570k to be

carried farward in anticipation of a decision from dept to proceed by FY2022-23.

Currant Budgat YD Proposed Revised Budget Differanca Carried Forward
Actual Up Te December Budget FY2022-23
2021122 2021122 2024122
3,000,000 6,545 120,273 (2.879.727)
50,000 - 50,000 a
45,000 - 89,000 (6.000)
50,000 - 50,000 a
20,000 17.983 20,000 a
20,000 15,360 20,000 1]
180,000 - 180,000 1]
120,000 - 120,000 1]
&0,000 - 61,000 {19,000)
330,000 747 330,000 a
116,114 4,635 116,114 a
50,000 18913 50,000 a
75,000 23,057 75,000 a
275,000 7018 275,000 1]
75,000 - 785,000 1]
1,100,000 - 385,000 {1,065,000)
49,314 48,314 ]
8,732 500 8,732 ]
20,150 1,000 20,150 ]
8,900 8,300 ]
178,400 181,.EBD 178,400 a
298,088 198,088 {100,000)
44,223 - 44,223 a
80,000 - 0,000 ]
30,000 - 30,000 a
70,000 - {70,000)
]
10,529,387 1,399,943 4,746,471 {5,782,916) 5,132,277

Item 7.4- Attachment 5

Page 11



COUNCIL BRIEFING

1 MARCH 2022

CITY OF VINCENT

CAPITAL BUDGET INCLUDING CARRIED FORWARD Attachment - 5
MID YEAR BUDGET REVIEW 2021/22
Currant Budgat ¥TO Proposed Revised Budget Difference Carried Forward Commants
Actual Up Te December Budget FY2022-23

o2z 200122 2021122
INFRASTRUCTURE ASSETS
LOCAL ROADS PROGRAM
Lake Streat - Bulwer Street to Brisbane Streat 110,307 B7,155 85,307 (125,000) Projact complatad. Reallocate $10k to Oxford St and $15k to Fitzgerald 51 MRRG.
Lake Streat - Stusr Street to Mewcastle Straat 116,615 66,113 81,8615 (35,000 Projact complatad. Reallocate $35k to Oxford 5t MRRG.
Glyde Street = Cooger Streef to Matlock Stroet 45,562 5,010 40 562 (&,000) Project completed. Reallosate 55k Richmond St Local Roads Program,
Richmond Stresd - Seoll Streed 1o Oxiord Sireat 62,141 500 62,141 a
Eton Street - Gill Stresi o Ellesmera Sireet 132,506 47 B4R 122,596 {10,000) Projact complated. Reallocate $10k to Fitzgerald 5t MRRG.
Grosvenor Road - Ethel Streat to Fitzgersld Street 73,278 500 73274 1]
Lawsay Straat - Fitzgerald Straat to RLOMW 21,734 500 21,734 a
Richmond Street - Lescester Sireat to Cul-de-sec 37428 19,616 42429 5,000 Projact complatad. Transfar 35k from Coogas 5t Local Rosds Program.
Britarniaa Road - Faderation Straet to Kalgoorka Street 96,305 5643 96,305 [i]
Bouvena Place - Oxford St to Cul de Sac 86,953 11,842 86,953 fl
Ashby Strest - East Strast 1o Egine Streat 100,341 30,503 100,341 ]
Ashby Streat - Kalgoorlie Strast to Egina Streat 105,907 38,222 105,807 1]
Ashby Streat - Kalgoorlie Strast t2 The Bowsvards 53,984 13,664 53,984 1]
Ashby Streat - Flindars Strast to Cooges Strast 53,904 16,206 53,984 0
Thompson Street - Barnat Straat to Loftus Streat 2,500 500 2,500 ]
The Boulewards, Larme Sireet to Hewthorn Straat. 145,000 - 145,000 ]
Raglan Road, Morfolk Streat to Hyde Streat. 40,000 - 90,000 [i]
Grosvenor Road, Ethal Straat to Norfolk Strest, a0,000 - 40,000 fl
Clasvar Strest, Vincent Straat to Carr Strest {under Roads) 15,000 - 15,000 1]
Egna Street - Berryman Straat to Anzac Road 5,000 - §,000 0
Egna Strest - Tasman Siraat to Berryman Straat &,000 500 6,000 0
Minar Traffic Management Improvemaents Pragram 25,310 27 62 a5.310 i}
Chedmsford Road to Raglan Read 1,470 1.368 1,370 ]
ROAD TO RECOVERY
Tanmyson Straat - Loflus Streel 1o Shakespeare Sireet 200,377 500 200377 [i]
Brishana Tce - Lake 5t o Brisbane Placa 33,363 et 33,363 ]
Ellasmare Streat - Shakaspeara 51to London St an,170 11,619 a5 527 5,357 Budget increased to match grant furding,
TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT
AmaiClaverton Local Area Traffic Managemant 48,955 - 48,956 0
Harold and Lord St Intersection 22,850 - 22,850 0

12605 10,324 12,608 ]

Mini Roundabiouts

Item 7.4- Attachment 5

Page 12



COUNCIL BRIEFING

1 MARCH 2022

CITY OF VINCENT

CAPITAL BUDGET INCLUDING CARRIED FORWARD

MID YEAR BUDGET REVIEW 2021/22

Attachment - 5

BLACK SPOT PROGRAM

Grosvenor Read - Install hell sesgull islands on Grosvenor Rd te ban through and Aght turm movemants from Grosvanor Rd

Leadarville Parade - Wincant Street to Loftus Street

Intarsectan of Bubser ard Stirling 51, Parth

Intarsecton of Graen, Tyler & Maerradin St. Mt Hawthorm/Jsondanna
Intarsection of Loftus and Vincent Streets, Wast Parth/Leadanilla

STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS
Slreslscape hmproverments Pragram

Streslacape Improvements-Angove Stand Fitzgersid 51
Morth Parth Public Open Spacae

ROADWORKS - REHABILITATION (MRRG PROGRAM)
Crford Street - Leedarvila Parade to Wincent Streat

Loflus Sireel - North bound kanes Vincenlt Streel Lo Bourke Sireal
Loflus Sireal - Soulh bourd lanes Vincent Sireal to Bourke Sireel
Bourke Slreal - Charlas Slrael o Laflus Siraal

Carr Stresed - Filzgerald Sireel 1o Charles Slrael

Filzgerald Streel - Canlral lines Burl Slresl Lo Walcoll Slrael

Walcoat Street - Morih-west bound lanes Willlam Street to Beaufort Street

Mewcastia Sireet - Eastbound lane Monay Strasl 1o Baaufort Straat

RIGHTS OF WAY
Annual review based upon the most recent condition assessmant survey

Laneway Lighting Pragram

Currant Budgaet

2021122

100,000

200,000

45,960

26,380
245,270

35,000

10,000
3,500

118376

157,528
149,145
173,745
110,318
211,842

162,281

72T

107,290

20,000

¥TD
Actual Up To December

202122

14,939

FA N x)

1.200
237399

B420

167 506

166,757
146,659

121,766
260,584

1E8.BDE

62,075

10678

Proposed Revised Budget

2021122

100,000

14,939

68 960

26,380
245270

20,000

10,000
3,500

163,376

157,528
149,145
173,745
110,518
251,842

169,281

a7,271

10,678

10,000

Difference

{185,062)

(27.000)

115,000)

45,000

2 2 2 o

40,000

000

20,000

3,388

{10,000

Carried Forward

Budget FY2022-23

185,062

10,000

Commants

SApwaiting confirmation of MRWA approval for Black Spat funding and fimascale means
that construction will not accur this year. 3185k to ba carried farward in anticipation of
corstruction in FY2022-23.

Project complated. 520k to Newcasile Streat MRRG & $7k to Walkeolt Streat MRRG,

Project completed. To request additional grar funding for over expenditure,

Overbudgeled, Realloeate $15k to Fitzgerald 51 MRRG.

Scope increased, Transfer 535K from Lake Street - Stuart Stree! fo Newcastle Strect
and $10k from Lake Street - Bulwer Sirest io Brishanae Stree Local Road Programs.

Transfer $15K from Lake St Local Roads Program, 106 from Eton St Lecal Roads
Pragram and 15k from Streslscapes Improvermants Program,

Transfer $7% from Bulwar ! Stirkng Black Spat Program

Transfar §20k from Bulwer | Stiding Black Spot Program

Project completed. Budget adjusted as per actual,

Mt Y Programme. 310k 1o be spent as parl af the Marocehi Lane Gealliti project,
Balance (310k} to e carried forward for FY2022-23,

Item 7.4- Attachment 5

Page 13



COUNCIL BRIEFING

1 MARCH 2022

CITY OF VINCENT
CAPITAL BUDGET INCLUDING CARRIED FORWARD
MID YEAR BUDGET REVIEW 2021/22

Attachment - 5

SLAB FOOTPATH PROGRAMME

Footpath Upgreds and Renawal Pragram

Desgue Court to Macedonis Plece (Charas \eryerd Razerve)
Greanmway Sireet - From Car Perk Entrance to Stirkng Street
Bond| Streat - Metlock Street to Egina Street

Edma Bt - Charles Straat to Walcott Streat

Eton 5t - Heynes Streat to Hobart Street

Eton St - Ellesmess Strata to Gl Street

Scott St - Bourke Street to Richmaond Streat

Chedmsford Road - Norfolk Streat to Ethel Straet

Erizbema Place - Brisbane Streat to Robinson Ave

Tiverion 5t - Beewfort Street to Lindsday Street

Richmand St - Lelcester Street to Cul-de-sac

Piars Bt - Brawer Street 1o Edward Street

Bulwer 51 - Intersection of Beaufort Street

Flindars Straat - Scarbarough Beh Rd to 65 Flinder Strast

BICYCLE NETWORK
FlorencedStrathcona/Galding Safe Active Straat
Travel Smart Achions

Gonstruct Norfalk St NS Route Stage 1
Degign Glendalough lo Eucka
Commence developmeant of new Plan

Dasign Bike Natwork Flan
Diasign for Mook 5t WS Route

DRAINAGE
Britannias Reserve Main Drain Renewal stage 182

Minor drainage Improverment program

Gally Soak-wed program

CAR PARK DEVELOPMENT
Car Parking Upgrada/Renewsal Program
Accessible City Strategy Implementation

Car Parking Upgrade-Strathcona St angled parking
Depot - Car park lighting Renewal

Currant Budgaet

202122

an,7ag
3zg7a
18,192
a4,172
29173
25,803
26,326
16,662
189,468
14,950
14,568
41,297
60,382
17,082
43,996

34,340
10,500

50,000
8,635

143,635
95,920

76675

155,300

206,000

20,000
10,783

¥TD Proposed Revised Budget
Actual Up To December

202122 Fiiralrs]

32435 30,789

18,1892
54,172
28173
26,803
26,826
16,662
19,469
14,950
14,568
41,297
60,382
17,082
43,996

4,005 34,540
10,500

50,000
8,635

43,000
16,950 60,220

85462 11,675

105,300

205,000

20,000
16,124 16,789

Difference

132,979

oo o e e oo o0 o0 oo o

{100,635)

135,000)

35,000

{50,000)

6,000

Carried Forward
Budget FY2022-23

Commants

Revisad scopa. 533k fransfer to Britannia Reserve Floadlights.

100,635 Quotation phasa. 5100k o be carried forward and spent in FY2022-23.
Orverbudgetad. Reallecata $35k to Gully Soak-well Program.

Transfar 35k from Minar Drainage Improvement Program

Revised scope, 550k fransfer to Brifarnia Reserve Floodlights

Projecl compleled, Transler 36k from Works Degal - Non ixed assels renawals

Item 7.4- Attachment 5

Page 14



COUNCIL BRIEFING

1 MARCH 2022

CITY OF VINCENT
CAPITAL BUDGET INCLUDING CARRIED FORWARD
MID YEAR BUDGET REVIEW 2021/22

Attachment - 5

PARKS AND RESERVES

Banks Resarve Master Plan Implementation - Stege 1
Greaning Plan-West End Arts Precinct

Leadarvlle Parede (Greening Plan)

Drummeond Flace | Greening Plan)
04 Abardeen Place (Greening Plan)
Siirling Street (Greaning Flan)
Edward Sireet {Greaning Flan)

Duradin Straat Car Park (Graering Plan)
Flindars Straat Car Park (Graering Plan)
Eritannia Raserva - Floodight Repair

Beaufort St Madisn

RETICULATION
Menzies Park - Replace Irmigation Systam
Wald Square - Renaw slecirical cubicle and Upgrads in ground rediculation system/’slacirical cubicls

AucklandHobart Sireet Resarve - replaca smgaton

PARKS FURNITURE
Implernentation and renewal of parks signage

Morwood Park - reglace shciric BEC (double)
Banks Resarve Masterplan - Infrasiruciuse Improvemeants (benchesisealing)
Auckland/Hobarl Siresl Reserve - replacement pesmetar fancing

Hyda Park - upgrade of path lighling

Eritarniaa Reserve - shade sail replacement (south)
Chares Veryard Reserve - Flood Lighting

PARKS DEVELDPMENT
Hayes Street Resene Development Plan Implementation Stages 1 & 2

Monmouwth Streat

Edinboro Straet Reserve

Hyde Park ra-ssphait Pathways

Les Lilleyman — Flayground and softfall replacamant
Talcon Place Reserve - replace playgraund saft fall
Cricket Wicket Renewal Program

PLAYGROUND EQUIFMENT

Menzies Park — replace exercise equipment

Farrest Park - replace exerclse equipment [deferred from 2018/20)

Charas Varyard Reserve - Raplace playground softfall and exercise aquipmernt
Gladetone Straet Reserve - upgrade & replace playground equigment

STREET FURNITURE
Bus Shelter Replacement and Renewal Frogram
Sireet Lightng Upgrade Program

Currant Budgaet

2021122

31,782
4,400
200,000

28,000
10,000
30,000
20,000

15,000
15,000
801,444

180,000
15,000

6T

20,000

15,000
40,000
20,000
129,658

18,000
100,000

340,000

10,000
20,000
100,000
115,000
20,000
25,000

60,000
60,000
45,000
105,000

40,742
55,000

¥TD
Actual Up To December

202122

13,772
2162

570

11.85%

11.524

7465

81

Proposed Revised Budget

2021122

13,782
2,238

28,000

6,076
30,000
20,000

15,000
15,000
1,121,423

6,086

180,000
20,000

25673

15,000
40,000
20,000
80,658

18,000
100,000

10,000
20,000
100,000
115,000
20,000
25,000

60,000
60,000
45,000
105,000

40,742
95,000

Difference

{18,000
(2,162)
{200,000)

1]
0
319,979

6,086

{340,000)

o o o o0 o

=== =

Carried Forward

Budget FY2022-23

200,000

20,000

40,000

340,000

Commants

Revised scopa. 518k fransfer to Britannia Reserve Floadlights.
Projact complatad. Transfer axcess funds to Beaufort St Madian

To ba mnstalled &s part of Blackspot project - curmantly swedting MRVWA confirmation,
Budget to ba carried ferward in anboipation of approval for construction in Py 2022-23,

Prajact complatad. Transfer axcess funds to Beaufort St Madian

Additional funding required. Transferred 3320k from various capital projects

Transfarrad excess funds from West End Arts Pracinct and Old Abardean Place
{Graaning Plan).

Associated alecincal sourcalcabinat had to be upgraded as requirad by Westarm Powar
standards. Transfer 35k from AuckiandHobart irrigation replacemant.

Project completed, 55k iransfer to Weld Square - Renew electrical cubicle project,

£20k Lo bis carriad forward 1o FY2022-23 1o anabla design 1o ba in lra with 1ha
wayfinding strategy,

Multi ¥eas renswal pragranime - poles ardered this year for installation nest year.
Balance 340k o be carried forward 1o FY2022-23,

hulel Year project - Ful budget $340k to be camead forward to FY2022-23 - no waorks
plarned this year due 1o dentist lease extengion.

Item 7.4- Attachment 5

Page 15



COUNCIL BRIEFING

1 MARCH 2022

CITY OF VINCENT
CAPITAL BUDGET INCLUDING CARRIED FORWARD
MID YEAR BUDGET REVIEW 2021/22

MISCELLANEIOUS
Public Open Space Strategy Implementation Plan
Mary Street Flazza - Festoon Light Improvemants

FOR INFRASTRUCTURE ASSETS

PLANT & EQUIPMENT ASSETS

LIGHT FLEET VEHICLE REPLACEMENT PROGRAMME
Light Fleel - Anmual Changeover

MAJOR PLANT REPLACEMENT PROGRAMME
& Toane Rubblsh Compector Small Rear Loader - 1EKS994 - P3521-A83772

Road Sweeper - 1EBO00D - PATE2-A5355
Single fuda Tipper Truck - 1BUFS90 - PI261-AS237

Scarifier and vacuen sysiem
Mewer ! Ride On Rofary Taro Quasd Staer - 1EBLSTE - PE039-ASI556
Mowimr | Ride On Rotary - 1EQTO04 - PRO42-A53930

MISCELLANEOUS
FOGD 3 Bin

Parking Machines Assat Raplacamant Prog

TOTAL EXPENDITURE
FOR PLANT & EQUIPMENT ASSETS

FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT ASSETS

F&E ASSETS - BP LEISURE CENTRE

Lifeguard Tower renewsl, Shade Sals, Fire alarm System, Umbrellas, Floor Serubber and for other minor non flsed assats

Gym equipment - Strength and Group Fiiness EquipmentGym equipment - Cardio and Fans

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
Enterprise Applcations upgrada
1T infrastructure renswal [switches, UPS, audio visual, nateork inks)

Beatty Park Leisure Centre
Beeatty Park Lelsure Centre - Mon Fixed Azsats Renewal

POLICY & PLACE
COWID-18 Artwork relief project

TOTAL EXPENDITURE
FOR FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT ASSETS

TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENDITURE

65,000 Debvery of vehicles deterred due to Covid

Truck will be ordered this yaar but deliverad naxt FY due to supply imescalas tharafora
carry forward to FY 2022-23.

Swaaper wil be ordared this year but delfvered next FY due to supphy timescales
therafore carmy forward to FY 2022-23,

Project completed. Excess funds 1o rermain n surphis,
Project complated. Excess funds 1o rermain in surphis,

Project complaled. Excess funds 1o rermain in surphs,

Implamentation rollout costs expected to be $67k higher than budgat, dus to highar than
anbcipated Infrastructure rates.

Currant Budgat ¥TO Proposed Revised Budget Difference Carried Forward
Actual Up To December Budget FY2022-23
202122 200122 2021122
50,000 50,000 a
20,000 11,206 20,000 [t}
7,995,745 2215122 7,333,794 (661,951) BOEEAT
592,500 155,659 A27,500 {85,000)
340,000 {340,000) 340,000
380,000 (380,000} 380,000
170,000 170,000 0
20,000 5,581 20,000 1}
40,000 36,330 40,000 0
45,000 30,460 38,000 0
1,378,556 1,445,556 67,000
20,000 20,000 ]
2,976,056 238,240 2,258,056 (718,000) TEE,000
132,000 55524 132,000 ]
868,366 HE68, 366 a
482,517 60,035 482,517 a
275,000 102,168 275,000 a
50,942 30,545 50,942 a
292,000 9,600 292,000 a
2,080,825 257,892 2,080,825 a
23,582,013 4,101,196 16,419,146 {7,162,867) 6812974

Item 7.4- Attachment 5

Page 16



COUNCIL BRIEFING

1 MARCH 2022

CITY OF VINCENT

MID YEAR BUDGET REVIEW 2021/2022 Attachment - &
CARRY FORWARD SOURCE FUNDING CHANGES
Budget FY2023 Transfer to Transfer frarm Grants Confribution | Comments
{carried forward) Reserve Reserve {Decrease} {Decrease)
{Increase) {Decrease)
LAMD & BUILDING ASSETS
Beaalty Park Laigure Centre — Heritage Grandaland Electrical 250,000 {140,000} {110,000} ol O] Muli Year Project - 50% o be carmied forward 1o FY2022-23.
W oS

Bealty Park Laisure Cenbre — Constraclion & Fit Qull Indoor 750,000 {204,856} Ly {341,144 O] Mulli yaar project - Tinalise design this year and construction

Pood Changeroomsa planned for 22/33, Carry forwarad §750k,

DLGSC Alr Candibaning & HYAC Renewal 117 550 o {117,550} ol o MUl Year Project - Balance [$117k) 1o be carred forwend to
Fyanza-z3.

Infrastructure Warks - Lits Stagium 2,879,727 o [ (2,379,727} o Muli Year Project. Decision on gran pending. $2.8m 1o be camed
[forward in anticipation of construction In FY2022-23,

Leadenille Cval Stadium - Light posis renewal 7,065,000 ({331,000} [ (3BT 000) (367,000} To be camed farward and spent in FY2022-73 and partially funded
by granils and caniribulions,

Margaret Kindergarien - Tedat Upgrade 70,000 [ [ (70,000} | Grant funded {z2lection commitment) Design has been provided 1o
Dept. of Education for comment. Construction delayed as school is
reviewing purpose of grant. $70K to be carried forward in anlicipation
o & decision from dapl to proceed by FY2022-23.

Total 5,132,277 {679,856) {227.550) {3,857 871} {367,000)

INFRASTRUCTURE WORKS

Leedendle Parade - Vincert Street to Loftus Sireet 135,!Ja (51,7 29) [ {133,233 O] Awaitng confirmation of MRWA approval for Black Spof funding
and limescale means thal construction will nol accur this year.
$1B5K 1o be carmed larward in anlicipation ol construction in FY2022
[23.

Laneway Lighting Program 10,000] 110,000 0 0 O Multi Vear Programme. §10k 1o be spent s part of the Marocehi
Lare Graffiti project. Balance [310%) 1o be carred farwand for
FY2022-73.

Beitanreaa Resarve Main Dran Renewal stage 1&2 100,635 {100,635} L1 o 0 Guatation phase. 5100k o be cared forward and spent in FY2022-
23,

Leaderville Parade (Greening Plan] 200,000 L] o 0 To be instaled as par of Blackspol project - currently aswaling
MREWA confirmation. Budget to be carnied forward n anticipation of
appraval for construction in FY2022-23,

Implementation and reneval of parkes sgnage 20,000{ {20,000} 0 0| 0] 520k to be caried Torward to FY2022-23 to enable design to ke in
line with the wayfinding sirategy.

Hyde Park - upgrade of path lighting 40,000 140,000} [ [ | Mutli Year renewal pragramme - pales ardered this year for
installation next year. Balance 540k to ba carried forward to FY2022-
23

Haynes Sireat Reserve Development Plan Implamentation 340,000 o o O Mulii Year project - Full budget $340% o be carried farward io

Stages 1 &2 FYZ022-23 - no works planned this year due fo dentis! lease
exiension,

Taotal 895,697 (422,364) {340,000} {133,333} o

PLANT & EQUIPMENT

Lighi Flael - Anrual Changesser 65,0004 133,500} L) O (25,500} Delvery of vehicles delerred due o Covid.

& Tonne Rubtish Compactor Small Rear Loader - 1EKS54 - 340, 000 [ [ (40,000} Truck will be ordared this yaar but dalivarad next FY dus ta supphy

PaE21.AS3TTZ timescales therefore carry forward 1o FY 202223,

Road Swaepar - 1EBCOGD - PITG2-AS1564 380,000 o (300,000} o (80,0000 Sweaper wil ba orcared this yaar but dalivared next FY dua to
supgly tmescabes therefore camy forwand to FY 2022-23,

Tatal THS, 000 {339,500) {300,000} o {145,500)

Grand Total 6,812,974 {1.441,720) {BET.550) 3,901,204 {512,500

Item 7.4- Attachment 6

Page 17



COUNCIL BRIEFING

1 MARCH 2022

CITY OF VINCENT

MID YEAR BUDGET REVIEW 2021/2022

OPERATING BUDGET ANALYEIS Attachment - T

Account Annual Current]  ¥TOD Actuals up ta) Annual Revised Annual Current Revised Budget Commants

Budgey| December 21 Budget|  BudgetV Annual
Rovisod Budget,

01015 - Human Resource

0101502000300 - Operating Expendilure © Salanes [N 30687 EE 97,732 |Higher salaries and recrutment costs
and noreassd COVID compliance

018350 - Sustainability and Env

0103002000445 - Operating Expendilure | Programimes and Evenls 20,000 1,000 S0, 000 30,000 | Merw priject - Beally Park & City
facibtas enargy faasibilEy shdy.

0045010000036 - Operating incoms | Witkhalding Tas 150,000 (498200 (70000 (20,000 | Budgel sdpisted b be in ine wilh sctual,

01050 = Rates

01050 0B000004 - General Purpose Rabes Revenue - Rates Waiver 135,000 116028 120,000 (15,000)| Budael adisted bo be in ine wilh actual,

(105008000090 - General Purpose Rates Revene - Rates [115,000) 1B0,806] (125,000) (10,000)| Praperly sals hawe incraased resuling in

Fai 4] d ral
0405000000064 - General Purpoae Rabes Revenue - Admirisiralion [150,000) (132.828) (140,000) 10,000 |Budgel sdpsted bo be i ines wilh actual,
Incoena

0105000500631 - General Rates Expenses | Rales - Debls Wrie ] aniz 12000 12,000 |Urforssan rale arite-ofls,

ot

01060 - Financial Sxrvices

040800200003 16 - Opsrating E. : Extarrial 0 1] 13,200 13,200 | Highwr recruitmeni cosls.

D080 0200004 00 - Operaleyg Expendilure | Sorsultanls 20,000 EERL 48,000 28,000 | Assel ravalualion cosls ler 2021 ard
Framastar project taas,

01065 - Rec Centre | Beatty Park

065,010,060 - Operaling income : Hire Fess Incoms T1711,000) (70,7361 126,000 [15,000] [More backings far pool use an
axpechad.

O1065.0100.0083 - Qperaling roame - Adrigsion Fees ncame 1,736,833 822 807) {1, 750,833) (23,000 | Budkel sdjisted to be in ine wilh actual.

0108501 00U06ET - Operalg incoms | Morchandise Sakes ncoms [552.000)) (3235371 [B12.000) (60,000 | Incroased sakes dus b beller Lhan
axpectad customars tar Swim Schoel
and general usars.

010685 02000331 - Operating Expenditure - Stalf 1raining 14,100 EFET 24,100 10,000 | Training courses nenstaied tat were
ariginally canceled al star of year.

1045 D200.0500 - Operating Expendilure - Materials Purchased 320,500 144,422 360,500 40,000 [Addiional sock nequired due 1o higher
Ihan expecsd relail shop salss.

106 0200005 23 - Operating Expendilure © Equipment Maimiznance L] 268512 47250 10,000 |Adidticnal replacemen! equipment
ordered due bo Supply shorlages.

10650700007 01 - Depreciation - Deprecason 1,284,172 575,124 1,148,742 1137,030)| Bucget admsied ta be in ine with
acluals due 1o assal revaluation n
Frangt

01870 - and €

0107020000321 - Operating Expendilure | 518l Traini 3,000 1wr 23,000 20,000 | Excess budgel trarsfared o Public
rakaions,

1070020000431 - Operating Expendilure | Public Relalions 0,000 27703 BOO0E (20, 000) | Urd ersgpent budgel b be Warsfamed
stalf raining dus 10 CEQ's dractiva to
irain all champicns.

0107 (020000464 - Operating Expenditure : Materials and Contracts ah, 000 33158 45,000 (30, 000) | Transder funcs. ta Access & Inclusian
under Commurity Padnerships.

01080 - Community Parnershi

0108001000023 « Gperating Income : Other Operaling Granks and [ o 300,000 |Ma funding espected this year for e

Submidies Ewery Club Gram Schems.

08002000248 - Operating Expendilure : Programmes and Evenls 248,000 107 528 263,000 15,000 |Budgel adjusied 5 be in ine with actual.

01085 - Libeary Services

01085.0200.0£48 . Operating Expenditure : Programmes and Evenls 19,000 11618 25,000 10,000 [Increased pragrammes avallable to the:
cammuity.

01085.0200.0500 - Operating Expendilure : Materials Purchased 20,000 2 530 10,000 (10,0007 [ Funding transizrmed In programmees.

01085.0100.0060 - Operating income - Hire Fees Income 0,000 129.751) 150,000 (20, 000) | Bucget adjsted ta be in ine with actual,

01110 - Davelapmant and Deslgn

01110.0100.0024 - Operating inceme : Other Conributans Recatved- [ (60008 G0,008) (60, 008) | Bucget adjsied ta be in ine with actual,

Operaling WD Acthuals reflect conlribulions. paid
Tor miged use develonment.

111201100117 - License, Fermils and Apgl fees Income: (270,00 [EL (80, 000) | Bucget adjsied ta be in ine with actual,

Developmen| Applicalion Fees Developmen| applcations kely o be
angistant with fiest half of financial yaar,

01115 - Health Admdn and Food Contral

01115.011000100 - License, Fermils and Apgl fees Income: - Foad (225,000 (261.087) (260,00 (35, 000) | Bucget adjsied ta be in ine with actual,

Pramises Licences

01130 - Palley and Place Services

01130.0200.0448 . Operating Expenditure : Programmes and Events 535,171 109,790 1,017,072 81,501 [Addiional funds required for the
sirssilighl upgrade and Leedsrvile Land
Dewedapmesnt. Also reduced budgst for
dedered projects.

01140 - Ranger ServicesiAdminisiratien

01140.0200.0408 - Operating Expendilure - Postage and Courer 40,000 10 280 30,000 (10,0007 [ Funding d In legal foes.

01140.0200.0612 - Gperating Expenditure : Legal Fees 20,000 16891 30,000 10,000 [Funding d fram postage and
courisr.

01160.0200.04 55 . Gperating Expenditure : Fine Lodgement Fees 160,000 L] 150,000 (10, 000) [ Funding transiermed fram fine lodgement
fees

01160.0200.0510 - Operating Expendilure - Stationery & Offce B,000 13378 18,000 10,000 |Funding din

Consumablss

01165.0100.0081 - Operating Income : Parking Ticke! Machine 14,554 560)| (2,954,238 |321,4410) | Busget adpusied ta be in ine with actual.

Revenus

0716501000084 - Operating iIncome : Commerdal Farking Permi 571 |38, 500; | Busget adjusied ta be in ine with actual.

Item 7.4- Attachment 7

Page 18



COUNCIL BRIEFING

1 MARCH 2022

P

01165.01 0001 35 - Operaling incomw | Credit Cand Surchange [140,000) L2TETT) (152,400 (12,400) | Budgel sdjusted bo be in ine wilh sctual,

(165.0200004 15 - Oparaling Expendilurs : Elsctricty [ 2073 18,700 10,700 | Budgel sdiusted bo be in ine wilh sciual,

01155 - Paris and Envir Sarvices

01185020004 14 - Operaling Expendilure | Waler usage ] TA51 18,500 18,800 |Budgel adpusted o be in ine with sclual,

01185.0200004 15 - Operating Expenditure | Eleciricty 0 22030 63670 63,670 |Budgel adjsted to be in ine wilh actual.

01185.070000701 - Deprecialion - Deprediaton 204,352 520,056 1,040,067 45,675 |Budgel adjusted to be in ine wilh
Achsals dhia to assal ravaluation n
Frafzi.

01190 - Wit Senices

01130.0100.0027 - Sperating Inceme : Other Sundry Income [} (31, 181) (300, 181) [ Unucgeted bin recyding income and
Micro business income

011900200004 20 - Operating Expenditure : Profassional Servces [ ] 341,381 341,351 |MRC Govemance and Sdministratcn
charge a5 parl of Vinosnl's 1120 share
of the coat This cost was sapansted ol
of the member counch gate fee 2s part
of the RRF exil.

01185 - Works Depot

01195.0200004 69 - General Operalions | Covid-reiated Expanges o [} 40000 40,000 | Incragae in covig-ralaleg axperdes
[RATS, masks ehc).

01200 - Plant Opsrating

20007000701 - Depreciglion - Deprediaton 1,125,650 443,743 566,351 1238, 328) | Budgel adjusted bo be in ine wilth
Achsals dia to assal ravaluation n
Fragzi.

01215 - Public Warks

H215.0700.0701 - Depreciation - Depraciaton 4,223,876 2133374 4,266,749 42,873 |Budget adjusted ta be in ine with
aciuals due (o assel revaluation in
Fangt

01225 - Stadivmn and Ovals

0122507000070 - Deprecialion : Degrecabon 2,350,738 214,521 428,041 (1,861, 625) | Budgel sdpusted 1 be i ins will
Achsals dhia to assal ravaluaticn n
FY2021. $2m depredation for HEF Park
derecognised 88 an aasel a5 sonfimed
in fhe FY200 audi

01230 - Public Halls

01Z30.0100.00ED - Operating Income : Hire Fees Income 131,037 [EEETT] (34, 000) [ Budget adjusied ta be in line with actual.

01230.0200.04 14 - Operating Expendilure : Waler usage 14,500 11004 40,600 16,100 [Budget adjusied ko be in ine with actual.

01Z30.0700.0701 - Depreciation - Deprecason 240,384 108556 FIEERE] (23, 270) | Budget adjusied ta be in ine with
aclusals due 1o assal revalualion in
Frang1

012355 - Community and Wetare Centre

0123507000070 - Deprecialion : Depredaton 172,224 BE.283 192,564 20,340 | Budgel sdjusted b be i ine wilh
achuals dua to assal ravaluation in
F20e.

01240 - Sporting Clubs

01 280.0700.0701 « Depreciation - Depraciaton E57,024 301320 Fhl 674 105,650 [Budget adjusted to be in ine with
aciuals due Lo assal revalustion in
Frangi

01245 - and

0124507000070 - Depreciation - Deprecaton 31,226 BEATI 173.353 (57, &75) | Budgel adjisted to be in ine wilh
Achsals dhia to assal ravaluation n
Fra0di.

01265 - Opa raticnal Bulldings

01 265.07 00,0701 - Depreciation - Deprecaton 1,524,400 Fid.588 1,428,240 1101, 160) | Bucget adjusied ta be in ine with
aclusals due 1o assal revalualion in
Frangt

01275 - Parks Services 1

1275070000701 - Deprecislion - Depredation 108,655 B2.a7n 125.935 17,280 |Budgel adusted  be i line wilh
achuals dua to assal ravaluation in
Fva0e.

Total 7,238,584 1185407 5,093,958 12,205,606}

Item 7.4- Attachment 7

Page 19



COUNCIL BRIEFING 1 MARCH 2022

: ¢|>
LGS | -
MID YEAR BUDGET REVIEW 2021/2022 D) V
TRANSFER FROM LOFTUS RECREATION CENTRE RESERVE b
Attachment 8

Description Amount ($)
Convert Lower Function Room to Dance Studio

Dividing wall to create a dance studio and noise cancelling panels in the roof 16,075

Dance Studio Sound System (Supply and Install) 4,016
Exercise Equipment

22 % spin bikes 47,000
Recreation Equipment

Replace damaged net on Court 5 5,000
Total 72,091

Item 7.4- Attachment 8 Page 20



